STATE OF MICHIGAN
Ruth JOHMNSON, SECRETARY OF STATE

DEPARTMENT OF STATE
LaNsING

August 2, 2016

Jim Dravenstatt-Moceri
1331 Hosta Court
Holt, Michigan 48842

Dear Mr. Dravenstatt-Moceri:

The Department of State (Department) received a formal complaint filed by Jim Miller against
you, alleging that you violated the Michigan Campaign Finance Act (MCFA or Act), 1976 PA
388, MCL 169.201 et seq. The investigation and resolution of this complaint is governed by
section 15 of the Act and the corresponding administrative rules, R 169.51 et seq. A copy of the
complaint and supporting documentation is enclosed with this letter.

The MCFA prohibits a candidate committee from making a “contribution to or an independent
expenditure in behalf of another candidate committee.” MCL 169.244(2). A knowing violation
of section 44 is a misdemeanor punishable by a fine, imprisonment, or both. MCL 169.244(5).

Mr. Miller alleges that your candidate committee made a contribution of $500.00 to the Scott
Wriggelsworth for Ingham County Sheriff committee in contravention of the Act.

The purpose of this letter is to inform you of the Department’s examination of these matters and
your right to respond to the allegations before the Department proceeds further. It is important to
understand that the Department is neither making this complaint nor accepting the allegations as
true.

If you wish to file a written response to the complaint, you are required to do so within 15
business days of the date of this letter. Your response may include any written statement or
additional documentary evidence you wish to submit. All materials must be sent to the
Department of State, Bureau of Elections, Richard H. Austin Building, 1¥ Floor, 430 West
Allegan Street, Lansing, Michigan 48918. If you fail to submit a response, the Department will
render a decision based on the evidence furnished by the complainant.

A copy of your reply will be provided to Mr. Miller, who will have an opportunity to submit a
rebuttal statement to the Department. After reviewing all of the statements and materials
provided by the parties, the Department will determine whether “there may be reason to believe
that a violation of [the MCFA] has occurred [.]” MCL 169.215(10). Note that the Department’s
enforcement powers include the possibility of entering a conciliation agreement, conducting an
administrative hearing, or referring this matter to the. Attorney General for enforcement of the
criminal penalties provided in section 44(5) of the Act. '

BUREAU OF ELECTIONS
RICHARD H. AUSTIN BUILDING °* 1ST FLOOR * 430 W. ALLEGAN °* LANSING, MICHIGAN 48918
" www.Michiaan.aov/sos * (517) 373-2540



Jim Dravenstatt-Moceri
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If you have any questions concerning this matter, you may contact me at (517) 241-0395.

. Bourbonais
Bureau of Elections
Michigan Department of State

¢: Jim Miller



Campaign Finance Complaint Form Michigan
Department of State

This complaint form may be used to file a complaint alleging that someone violated the
Michigan Campaign Finance Act (the MCFA, 1976 PA 388, as amended; MCL 169.201 et seq.)
All information on the form must be provided along with an original signature and evidence.

Please print or type all information.

| allege that the MCFA was violated as follows:
Section 1. Complainant
your Name Jim Miller Daytime Telephone Number
(517)694-0776

Mailing Address

4328 Holt Rd

City State Zip

Holt MI 48842

\

Section 2. Alleged Violator

Name Jim Dravenstatt-Moceri

Mailing Address 1331 Hosta Ct

City Holt State Zip

MI 48842

Section 3. Alleged Violations (Use additional sheet if more space is needed.)

Section(s) of the MCFA violated: Section 169.271

Explain how those sections were violated:
Jim Dravenstratt-Moceri’s committee gave $500 on 1-17-16 to Scott Wrigglesworth’s campaign
committee. Scott Wrigglesworth’s campaign has as of 7/26/2016 not disclosed this contribution.

Even if disclosed the contribution is in excess of the $100 limit allowed by the Michigan
Campaign Finance Act. The contribution is also not noted as tickets to an event as allowed on

oy
17,

the MCFA.
' HO=
-

==

Evidence that supports those allegations (attach copies of pertinent documents and other information): i
See attached documents = O
oD

R
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Eection 4. Certification (Required)

I certify that to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief, formed
after a reasonable inquiry under the circumstances, each factual contention of this
complaint is supported by evidence.

Y O allbat . 9 /2l o

$iggature of Complainant Date

liection 5. Certification without Evidence (Supplemental to Section 4)

Section 15(6) of the MCFA (MCL 169.215) requires that the signed certification found in
section 4 of this form be included in every complaint. However, if, after a reasonable inquiry
under the circumstances, you are unable to certify that certain factual contentions are
supported by evidence, you may also make the following certification:

I certify that to the best of my knowledge, information, or belief, there are
grounds to conclude that the following specifically identified factual
contentions are likely to be supported by evidence after a reasonable
opportunity for further inquiry. Those specific contentions are:

X

Signature of Complainant Date

Section 15(8) of the MCFA provides that a person who files a complaint with a false certification is
responsible for a civil violation of the MCFA. The person may be required to pay a civil fine of up to
$1,000.00 and some or all of the expenses incurred by the Michigan Department of State and the
alleged violator as a direct result of the filing of the complaint.

Mail or deliver the completed complaint form with an original signature and evidence to the following
address:

Michigan Department of State
Bureau of Elections



Richard H. Austin Building — 1st Floor
430 West Allegan Street Lansing,

Michigan 48918
Revised: 01/16
COMPLAINT PROCESS

Section 15 of the MCFA governs the filing and processing of complaints. If you believe someone
has violated the MCFA, you may file a written complaint. The complaint must include all of the
following:

. Your name, address and telephone number.
. The alleged violator’s name and address.
. A description in reasonable detail of the alleged violation, including the section or

sections of the MCFA you believe were violated, an explanation of how you believe the
MCFA was violated, and any other pertinent information.

. Evidence which supports your allegations.

. A certification that:

To the best of your knowledge, information, and belief, formed after a reasonable
inquiry under the circumstances, each factual contention of the complaint is supported
by evidence.

. If after a reasonable inquiry under the circumstances, you are unable to certify that
certain specifically identified factual contentions of the complaint are supported by
evidence, you may also certify that:

To the best of your knowledge, information, or belief, there are grounds to conclude
that those specifically identified factual contentions are likely to be supported by
evidence after a reasonable opportunity for further inquiry.

. Your signature immediately after the certification or certifications.

WARNING: Section 15(8) of the MCFA (MCL 169.215) provides that a person who files a
complaint with a false certification is responsible for a civil violation of the

MCFA. Under section 15(16) of the MCFA (MCL 169.215), the Secretary of State may require a person who files a

complaint with a false certification to:

L Pay the Department some or all of the expenses incurred by the Department as a direct result of
the filing of the complaint.

] Pay the alleged violator some or all of the expenses, including, but not limited to, reasonable
attorney fees, incurred by that person as a direct result of the filing of the complaint.  ® Pay a

civil fine of up to $1,000.00.



A compliant may be dismissed if any required information is not included, or if the complaint is
determined to be frivolous, illegible, or indefinite. All parties are notified of dismissed
complaints.

When a complaint meets the above requirements, the Department notifies the alleged violator
that a complaint has been filed and provides a copy of the complaint. The alleged violator will
have an opportunity to file a response. The compliant filer will have an opportunity to file a
rebuttal to any response. All parties receive periodic reports concerning the actions taken by
the Department on a complaint.

If the Department finds no reason to believe that the allegations are true, the complaint will be
dismissed.

If the Department finds that there may be reason to believe your allegations are true, the
Department must attempt to correct the violation or prevent further violations by informal
methods such as a conference, conciliation, or persuasion, and may enter into a conciliation
agreement with the alleged violator.

If the Department is unable to correct the violation or prevent further violations informally, an
administrative hearing may be held to determine whether a civil violation of the MCFA has
occurred, or the matter may be referred to the Attorney General for the enforcement of
criminal penalties. An administrative hearing could result in the assessment of a civil penalty.
Such a hearing would be conducted in accordance with the Michigan Administrative Procedures
Act. Anorder issued as a result of such a hearing may be appealed to the appropriate circuit
court.

Accepted complaints and all supporting documentation including responses and rebuttal
statements are made available on the Department’s website as required by the MCFA at the
conclusion of the process.

Questions? Contact us at:
Michigan Department of State
Bureau of Elections
Richard H. Austin Building — 1st Floor
430 West Allegan Street
Lansing, Michigan 48918
Phone: 517-373-2540
Email: Disclosure@Michigan.gov
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F&&5  MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF STATE CAMIP 50 00
@ BUREAU OF ELECTIONS Barb Byrum, Ingham Coulnty Clerk .
(Y o T R TR TRE TR T Y ]
CANDIDATE COMMITTEE FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
COVER PAGE
[he beasurer (o dRaIGhaIEd edont Keeper) an condiaaieY | > Thie SatementeoversFrom: ) _ ) __ /(- = _ /27— /¢
1. Committee 1.D. Number 4. Candidate Last Name N ‘arst Name M.I.
DRAVE nsrAaTT—M oéw'j /1 &,

46 3/0

2. Committee Name P
diM DR#U%N.{T‘A—!‘T&MOC&E/L: e

DELHT T OwRSHES TROS TEE

4a. Office Sought Including District # or Community Seryed (If appljcable)
DELHI TOVwNSHEP FRISTEE

4b. County of Residence 7= NG - AM

5. Committee's Mailing Address

1331 HoSTA T,
HoLY MT, 4L8G2

Area Code and Phone
if the address in this box is different from the commitiee
mailing address on the Statement of Organization, mail may
be sent to this address by the filing official.

6. Treasurer's Name & Residential Address .
AAmES 6. DRACE#STA IFT —/M0&EAZ)

/33) 4087 A 7
[t 6L T MIE, AEETS L

Area Code & Phone ;/7 - 44(3 - 4/5—47

7. Treasurer’s Business Address

/33/ #657’/4- A

8. Designated Record keeper's Name and Mailing Address (If the committee has a

Designated Record keeper)

HolT fMT., Jg842 .
JUL 21 2018
INGHAM COUNTY CLERK
Area Code and Phone Area Code and Phone
. Required ONLY if candidate . . . .
9a. B)Pre-Election OR 9b.[ _JPost-Election | is not on the ballotfor the [y checking this item IAWe certify any outstanding debt
current year: I;; ﬁe ;;Jm;n&ttee t}t} the lvtéandldgle onl' his or helr leggtllesefzni)s here
: . scharged and forgiven, and no longer co m
Pre-Election or Post-Election Statement relates to: the committee. The commitiee has no gustanding assets,
m i DJ“'Y Quarterly owes no lates fees or has any oustanding debt.
Octobi rt
[ JGeneral D Rher Ghaarfetly Further, if the dissolution cannot be granted, that this be
considered a request for the Reporting Waiver.
[ Jconvention
[Jspecial 8¢- Jannual Statement ( )
DSchool Coverage Year Effeclive date of digsolution
DCaucus Amendment to Campaign Statement
: (Complete ltem 9a, 9b, 9¢c or e to ) . .
indicate which Statement is being Note: The disposition of resldualpﬁ.mds must be reporied on
amended.) Schedule 1B and the Summary Page.
Date of Election, Convention or Caucus

10, Verification; \We certify that all reasonable diligence was used in the preparation of this statement and attached schedules (if any) and to the best of
my\our knowledge and belief the contents are true, accurate and complete

# ) %M
Cu"en”reasummJ’”D&AU&N}TA_TT’—-MO(’F5& d(,k ’@ i Date 7, 20-/6

-

Designated Record keeper
Type or Print Name

Siffnature

Candidatﬁg”1 PRAVErsr4 77— ERL / 52; < gs s & ’%a-c«.qnate 7= Al ~/é
Type or Print Name Signature

Authority granted under P.A. 388 of 1976
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y.’ fj_ MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF STATE
(b BUREAU OF ELECTIONS

SUMMARY PAGE
CANDIDATE COMMITTEE

1. Committee 1.D. Number %é 3 /0

JINDRAVEMS AT — M ociER| Fol DECHT

RECEIPTS

3. Contributions
a. llemized (Scheduie 1A - Column 6)
b. Unitemized (less than $20.01 each - no Schedule)
¢. Subtotal of "Contributions"

4. Other Receipts (Schedule 1A -1, Column 6)

5. TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS
(Add Line 3¢ + Line 4)

IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS & EXPENDITURES
6. In-Kind Contributions (Schedule 1-IK, Column 7)
7. In-Kind Expenditures (Schedule 1B-IK, Column 6)

EXPENDITURES
8. Expenditures
a. itemized (Schedule 1B, Column 6)
b. ltemized Get-Out-the-Vote (Schedule 1B-G)
c. Unitemized (less than $50.01 each - no Schedule)
8. TOTAL EXPENDITURES (Add Line 8a + Line 8b + Line 8c)

INCIDENTAL EXPENSE DISBURSEMENTS
(Officeholders Only)

10. Disbursements
8. lemized (Schedule 1C, Column 6)

b. Unitemized (less than $50.01 each - no Schedule)

11. TOTAL INCIDENTAL EXPENSE DISBURSEMENTS
(Add Line 10a + Line 10b)

DEBTS AND OBLIGATIONS
12. Debts and Qbligations

a. Owed by the Committee (Schedule 1E)
b. Owed to the Committee (Schedule 1E)

2. Committee Name &
Column | Column il
This Period Cumulative this election cycle
(32.) § /5 20, 082
(3b) $ NOT APPLICABLE
@c) § 19, anys {750 .00
4) $ 0 (19.)$
(5) § 0 es_J 759, 00
(6) $ O V(21.)$ 0
) s o) 22) 8 0

(8a) $ 2245 2.9

(8b) § 9.
(8c) $ /j
@s_ 24905 ,20 23)$ L/ 339,93
(102)$ 4
(106) 3 0
1) s 0 (24)8
tzays___ [}
L4
(12b) § 0
BALANCE STATEMENT

13. Ending Balance of last report filed
(Enter zero if no previous reports have been filed.)
14. Amount received during reporting period
(Line 5, Total Contributions & Other Receipts)
15. SUBTOTAL Add lines 13 and 14
16. Amount expended during reporting period
(Add lines 9 and 11)
17. ENDING BALANCE
{Subtract line 16 from line 15)

a3 s, G30Y. 26
wayrs_/ 580,00

(15.)= § {g0¥t 2 é
w6y-s_ 2905, 20

17) s l?? ?_,d L .




Yasty MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF STATE
P BUREAU OF ELECTIONS

ITEMIZED CONTRIBUTIONS
1. Committee 1.D. Number 46 -3 / 0

SCHEDULE 1A

i NRAVEMSTATT —MUOCRL| Fol DECHL
IOl SHIL TPUSTEL

CANDIDATE COMMITTEE 2. Committee Name

Enter contributor's name and address. If contribution is from an individual, enter last name, first name, 6. Amount 7. Cumulative for
middle initial. Check box to indicate if contribution is from a Political Committee or an Independent Election Cycle for Each
Committee (PAC) Report all contributions regardless of amount. Contributor (Through
date of receipt)
3. Contribution # 1 PAC Receipl? YES 4. Date of Receipt - - 6
Name & Address: — S f [l 24 /
LURPENRS « PLPE FL1TRERS (oenrl 333F
SYHO0G S, MALTIN LUOTHER IKLTHG R Bev S
L ARSTRE AT 484 /(] s5‘0(),(;(3 $

5. If over $100.00 cumulative, please provide:

Click Here for Memo Itemization

5. if over $100.00 cumulative, please provide:

Occupation Employer
Business Address
i 1
Type of Contribution: Direct Loan from a person Fund Raiser
3. Contribution #2 PAC Receipt? DYES 4.Date of Receipt  §™—) ¢ /¢
Name & Address
TREW Loctc B3S 2
23K 5, PERNSYLVANZA AUE, s /000, 00 g

LARSENE ME, 489/0
5. If over $100.00 cumulative, please provide: Click Here for Memo Itemization
Occupation Employer
Business Address
Type of Contribution: Dired D Loan from a person D Fund Raiser
3. Contribution # 3 PACReceipt? [ |YES 4. Date of Recsipt
Name & Address:

S $

Click Here for Memo Itemization

Occupation Employer
Business Address
Type of Contribution: D Direct E Loan from a person D Fund Raiser
3. Contribution # 4 PAC Receipt? D YES 4. Date of Receipt
Name & Address

5. If over $100.00 cumulative, please provide:

Occupation Employer

Business Address
Type of Contribution: D Direct DLoan from a person D Fund Raiser
_ A S

Click Here for Memo Itemization

Page Subtotal / )’ Dg. 00

Grand Total of All Schedules 1A /5‘0 ﬂ /Y

c lete on last page of Schedule
(Compla PR ) Enter this total on

/ fine 3a of Summary
Page l of Page.




&Ry MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF STATE
BUREAU OF ELECTIONS

ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES
1. Committee |. D. Number 4[6 -3 /0

SCHEDULE 1B
prT~nock &y FOZ DECTIT TOUNSHIT#
CANDIDATE COMMITTEE SN DA BribTg T~ 110

3. Name and address of person or vendor to whom paid l 4. Purpose (Required Information) 5. Date 6. Amount
:Expenditure #1 A —
Name S e pT T A. LACEGCE ELStrogaTH /7. -

Fol éﬂ.gli—ﬁ—n coffu-x SHERT FE y /_/.7_16. $ 568, ¢

Bl prs Dale =S
Purpose

Address 1?0,130')( t//,Lf

EAST L AW K4 A VE AN P ey 174 s,q S Click Here for Memao {temization Type
¢

gcma box if this expenditure is payment of

DF and Raiser statgta :; t‘:‘ttaligation reported on previous
Expenditure #2
-~ ‘
Name A PPLE BEFR S i J1-16 ¢ 15 8.
- M?-) Lot i gl » Date r———
Address 5P e 0LTD Ge 2O, Purpose; M ET TN
EAST LANSING MIT g §27 Click Here for Memo ltemization Type

Check box if this expenditure is payment of
t or obligation reported on previous

_DFund Raiser statement
Expenditure #3
Name PN ¢ B A (C )9~
[H91 s o <
Address ‘!‘;0 ¥ 4L, HolT 20, purpose: (O URTIZ#. LILIEL L #g Date
Holt MT, 49842 Click Here for Memo itemization Type

DCheck box if this expenditure is payment of
debt or obligation reported on previous

D Fund Raiser statement
Expenditure #4 .
Name PpyC 1B AALIC »
Dat; $ Z S’U.
address L[ 308 (., HOLT 2D, Purpose: LOUn VEL CWECY Fiii
H oLt M T/ 1{ ¢ { 2 Click Here for Memo Itemization Type
Check box if this expenditure is payment of
D . t or obligation reported on previous
Fund Raiser statement
Expenditure #5
N TAZZAHO'S
- P %4 (e gy g2
Addess /§ 2.6 M. GEAup RTVEL & Pumoseé_lﬁﬁg,u_m& Date
mZ, 766
LANITLHE 3 )7 £ Click Here for Memo Itemization Type

Check box if this expendilure is payment of
ebt or obligation reported on previous

[ Fund Raiser statement
. Subtotal this page é 0‘ ?8

Grand Total of all Schedules 18
{Complete on last page of Schedule)

Enter this total
on line 8a of
Summary Page

Page_L of_ﬁL_



MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF STATE

8

BUREAU OF ELECTIONS
ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES
SCHEDULE 1B 1. Committee |. D. Number qé 3 /0 i,
7 T - Z Z DEC
CANDIDATE COMMITTEE 2 Conen s S ez rasemiz 25 LT
3. Name and address of person or vendor to whom paid l 4. Purpose (Required Information) 5.Date 6. Amount
Expenditure #1 -
Name fN Lo HT €A77 | 219/ s o). 5
Address Purpase: MELTEre & FOI L C/’-ﬁ/)ﬂ&(eﬂe

320 g nxcaTom AUE,
LANSZT it 6 M, ¢t 33

[CJFuna raiser

Click Here for Memo Itemization Type

Qcm‘x box if this expenditure is payment of
t or obligation reported on previous
statement

Expenditure #2
Neme (£ poy

Address ) oo S, CEVAR_ ST,
CALST b MT . 4yr5/0

D Fund Raiser

B A

Dat
Purpose.c""‘F/;'z‘ N G o

Click Here for Memo Itemization Type

Q(.‘,heck box if this expenditure is payment of
ebt or obligation reported on previous

Sfl. $7

Name (20 DDEKS 53

Addess 2o ¢p N, AeReEl rus 2D,
Hotr ML, Y58y

[:] Fund Raiser

statement

Expenditure #3

Name  DEELe g pust -,

' bl sz
> . a
Addess AL B, EDEE wwoop L bp, | Pumose SZats
LANSZMG T, A5 Click Here for Memo ltemization Type
DChedc box if this expenditure is payment of
. debt or obligation reported on previous
D Fund Raleer statement
Expenditure #4

=4y 14

Date

Purpose: Cn 0 AL Loy IMAKT F 2,

Click Here for Memo Itemization Type

[;!Ched( box if this expenditure is payment of
‘ebt or obfigation reported on previous
statement

$ 5&. 0g

Expenditure #5

Name COfZl:YB

Address (5[ § CE D4R
LAL s & ML, Yrs/0

[[] Fund Raiser

Y~7-/¢
Puposeldlemy 2 ATt UL LCT P Date

Click Here for Memo Itemization Type

Check box if this expenditure is payment of
ebt or obligation reported on previous
statement

$ 7. 00

L0 B

Subtotal this page

Grand Total of all Schedules 1B
(Complete on last page of Schedule)

A 44, 20

Enter this total
on line 8a of
Summary Page



MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF STATE

B

BUREAU OF ELECTIONS
ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES
SCHEDULE 1B 1. Commitiee |. D. Number _Z_( 5 [ _
CANDIDATE COMMITTEE SLln DS T - frokdy pfoh DECIAE
3. Name and address of person or vendor to whom paid 4. Purpose (Required Information) 5. Date 8. Amount
Expenditure #1
Name  |Lia T T AP 29 s o7

Address Y25 [, MECHIGAN AvE
Lanszpe mE. L4933

PuposelAn Palos AL TZue .

Click Here for Memo Itemization Type

I;l Check box if this expenditure is payment of
el

Lol N. wravEeLy 0.
(LAMEL G T,

[]Fund Raiser

DFund Raiser sta?‘ e::e ont:ligaﬁon reported on previous
Expenditure #2
Nome PURE EMeHAHTIeaT (S
PHoTO gRAPHY == 34000
Address Purpose: RT c Wﬂ E FaoZ

M)‘ (L LT ER 4TURE
Click Here for Memo ltemization Type

Check box if this expenditure is payment of
ebt or obligation reported on previous

Name /Ziy STONE ool

Addess 3EY0 . VEFEERSUN oy,
GRAYLEDGR ) ML ¢ yfE 37

E] Fund Raiser

statement
Expenditure #3
Name  PRiC B A I
b2t 37 20
A o A/ Hol® 2O, Pupase: £Ou TR R CHECK Do
MHo 6T M. <88 Y2 Click Here for Memo ltemization Type
DChed( box if this expenditure is payment of
. debt or obligation reported on previous
D Fund Raiser statement 9 g Pre
Expenditure #4

{20 &

Date

$JIt7. 43
Purpose: %57’4’:66 e T

Click Here for Memo ltemization Type

Check box if this expenditure is payment of
t or obligation reported on previous
statement

Expenditure #5
Name /ééy57‘a~£ Tl Bl

Address 35740 . JEFFERSOH KLY,
EMAD CEOVCE MT 4L gy 77

[] Fund Raiser

{-213-/6

pumose:(,ﬂé' LGt Date Sfo23 %
L

Click Here for Memo Itemization Type

Check box if this expenditure is payment of
t or obligation reported on previous
slatement

g

Subtotal this page

/54,

Grand Total of all Schedules 1B
{Complete on last page of Schedule)

Enter this total
on line Ba of
Summary Page



»

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF STATE
BUREAU OF ELECTIONS

ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES

SCHEDULE 1B
CANDIDATE COMMITTEE

-

1. Committee |. D. Number C/L 3 /0
JEM D

2. Committee Name

LY Epe g TRIT~MoOCS 2, 'Fo4 DELHT y O sTEE

3. Name and address of person or vendor to whom paid

6. Amount

l 4. Purpose (Required Information) I 5. Date

Expenditure #1

Neme PINC BANIK

Address (fjas’ b, HoeT [2D,
H‘d(:r MIT, 48842

L__lFund Raiser

(:él:{_é $ 57 00

Date

-

cl
Click Here for Memo ltemization Type

Purpose: B Us [

QCheck box if this expenditure is payment of
debt or obligation reported on previous
statement

Expenditure #2
Name (L onm, T0 RE-RLECT Tum RELcH

addross (€ A o TR C WIS TEA LAy
EATON R 4PF0S MT . &§€27

D Fund Raiser

6 -24 &

— 3 Dat
Purpose: Golim 6uTTrg C%ﬁ&fa :Ie

Click Here for Memo ltemization Type

s K.

Check box if this expenditure is payment of
[ebt or obligation reported on previous
statement

Expenditure #3
Name K& ys7o ~NE MTol Bleoll

Address 3 540 L, Jﬁle‘/‘ﬂﬂfﬁ)// /]-Vy
GUA b LEDCE FE. 44537

[ ] Fund Raiser

7 / -1 3 i
£ 8 560,56
Purpose: 65774'[9 é /L
LT ; FZA—TUZg .
Click Here for Memo ltemization Type
DChedt box if this expenditure is payment of

debt or obligation reported on previous
statement

Expenditure #4 i
Name ZL;iC,T‘ KA’KA‘ Ho PE-

Page i of

7—-16—!—/‘ s 50, 09
”» ale et
address  [§91 APLE ST Pupose: 21 Camp ALEHN
% o (92
H-o cr '+ 4 ‘ Click Here for Memo Itemization Type
gCheck box if this expenditure is payment of
D . ebt or obligation reported on previous
Fund Raiser statement
Expenditure #5
Name
Address Purpose: Date
Click Here for Memo lemization Type
Check box if this expenditure is payment of
t or obligation reported on previous
[ ] Fund Raiser statement
Subitotal this page /;[ z Z zé
Grand Total of all Schedules 1B
(Complete on last page of Scheaute)| -9 (9 5 4
Enter this total
on line 8a of
Summary Page



STATE OF MICHIGAN
RuTH JOHNSON, SECRETARY OF STATE

DEPARTMENT OF STATE
LansNg

August 24, 2016

Jim Miller
4328 Holt Road
Holt, Michigan 48842

Dear Mr. Miller:

The Department of State received a response to the complaint you filed against Jim Dravenstatt-
Moceri, which concerns an alleged violation of the Michigan Campaign Finance Act (MCFA),
1976 P.A. 388, MCL 169.201 et seq. A copy of the response is provided as an enclosure with
this letter.

If you elect to file a rebuttal statement, you are required to send it within 10 business days of the
date of this letter to the Bureau of Elections, Richard H. Austin Building, 1* Floor, 430 West

Allegan Street, Lansing, Michigan 48918.
81 }erely,
L)M Cy ;

Lori Bourbonals
Bureau of Elections
Michigan Department of State

c¢: Jim Dravenstatt-Moceri

BUREAU OF ELECTIONS
RICHARD H. AUSTIN BUILDING = 1ST FLOOR °* 430 W. ALLEGAN °* LANSING, MICHIGAN 48918
www . Michigan.gov/sos * (517) 373-2540



W6 EHG 45 Pl 2: 67
BHAEZ IS P 2:07

August 8, 2016

Lori A. Bourbonais
Bureau of Elections
430 W. Allegan

Lansing Mi. 48918

Dear Lori,

Per our Conversation on August 8", | am putting in writing that Scott Wriggelsworth reimbursed me
$400.00 to my campaign account. | deposit it on July 29. The Ingham County Clerk’s office sent us a
letter letting us known the form to use for both of us on the next filing. Thank you for your time on this
matter.

},w,&wﬁ Saans

Jim Dravenstatt-Moceri
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March 21, 2017

Jim Miller
4328 Holt Road
Holt, Michigan 48842

Dear Mr. Miller:

The Department of State (Department) has concluded its investigation of the complaint you filed
against Jim Dravenstatt-Moceri, which concerned an alleged violation of the Michigan
Campaign Finance Act (MCFA or Act), 1976 PA 388, MCL 169.201 et seq. This letter concerns
the disposition of your complaint.

You filed your complaint on July 26, 2016, and Mr. Dravenstatt-Moceri filed a response to the
complaint on August 15, 2016. You did not file a rebuttal statement with the Department.

The MCFA prohibits a candidate committee from making a “contribution to or an independent
expenditure in behalf of another candidate committee.” MCL 169.244(2). A knowing violation
of section 44 is a misdemeanor punishable by a fine, imprisonment, or both. MCL 169.244(5).

You alleged that Mr. Dravenstatt-Morceri’s candidate committee made a $500.00 contribution to
the Scott Wriggelsworth’s candidate committee in contravention of section 44 of the Act. As
evidence, you provided the 2016 Pre-Primary campaign statement for Mr. Dravenstatt-Moceri’s
candidate committee, which included disclosure of a $500.00 contribution to the Scott A.
Wriggelsworth for Ingham County Sheriff committee on January 17, 2016.

In his answer to the complaint, Mr. Dravenstatt-Moceri explained that while his candidate
committee did make a contribution to Scott Wriggelsworth’s candidate committee in excess of
the contribution limits set by section 44 of the Act, he received a refund check in the amount of
$400.00 from the Wriggelsworth committee prior to the filing of your complaint. The
Wriggelsworth committee’s 2016 Post-Primary statement indicates the refund was made on July
24, 2016; Mr. Dravenstatt-Moceri asserted in his answer that he deposited this refund on July 29,
2016. No evidence has been provided to the contrary.

Your complaint was filed on July 26, 2016. While the Department believes that the evidence
tends to supports a conclusion that Mr. Dravenstatt-Moceri did make a contribution above the
contribution limits set in the Act, the amount over the limit was refunded and the violation was
cured prior to the filing your complaint.
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When a violation is found to have occurred, the MCFA requires the Department to attempt to
correct the violation and prevent further violations through informal methods. With this letter,
the Department reminds Mr. Dravenstatt-Moceri that a candidate committee is limited to

purchasing a fundraiser ticket up to $100.00 per candidate committee in any calendar year. MCL
169.244.

Because Mr. Dravenstatt-Moceri took the appropriate corrective action prior to the filing of your
complaint, your complaint is dismissed.

Bureau of Elections
Michigan Department of State

c: Jim Dravenstatt-Moceri



